10f1 BLACKFEET COMMUNITY COLLEGE 8/7/2024 8:38 AM
Academic Year 2024-2025 Tuition and Fees Schedule

Registration

Fee
Non
Credits Tuition Fee refundable) Building Fee Computer Fee Activity Fee Totals
1 $ 120.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 45.00 | $ 45.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 320.00
2 $ 240.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 45.00 | $ 45.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 440.00
3 $ 360.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 45.00 | $ 45.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 560.00
4 $ 480.00 | $ 75.00 | $ 65.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 740.00
5 $ 600.00 | $ 75.00 | $ 65.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 860.00
6 $ 720.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,085.00
7 $ 840.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,205.00
8 $ 960.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,325.00
9 $ 1,080.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,445.00
10 $ 1,200.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,565.00
11 $ 1,320.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,685.00
12-18 $ 1,440.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,805.00
19 $ 1,560.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 1,995.00
20 $ 1,680.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 2,115.00
21 $ 1,800.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 2,235.00
22 $ 1,920.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 2,355.00
Admission Fee $30.00 Non-refundable One-time Only Fee

Lab Fees (Varies by Course) Varies

Official Transcript Fee $5.00

Unofficial Transcript Fee $2.00

Drop Fee $5.00 Per Semester if a student drops a course.
Total Withdrawals Varies Date student will be charged the full amount of Tuition & Fees)
Nursing Fee $350.00 Every Semester for Nursing Students accepted into Nursing Program.
Online/Hybrid Fee (per credit) $35.00 For Sections ending in 11 (example: WRIT 101 11)
Hybrid Fee (per credit) $17.50 For Sections ending in 12 (example: WRIT 101 12)
ID Card Fee (1st ID is Free) $5.00

TUITION WAIVERS
Employee Tuition Waiver: for Permanent F/T up to 6 credits; for Permanent P/T up to 3 credits per semester. This includes immediate family -
Spouse and two (2) children.

Elder Tuition Waiver: 60 years and older; covers 100% of Tuition only.
[ [ [ [ [

1st Time 1st Year Waiver: for students who have graduated from High School or received their HiSet (formerly GED). Good up to One (1) Year
from graduation date. Good for 1 Semester Only!!!

Work Waiver: for students ineligible for PELL due to Financial Aid Reasons.

Financial Aid Reasons can include: Suspension, Over Income, Over the Credit Cap, and Over the PELL

Suspension: student failed the previous 2 semesters
Received the Limit on PELL (LEU): students are eligible for 50% of their PELL (LEU) per semester; when
600% (or 12 semesters) has been reached, they are ineligible to receive any PELL or apply for College Work Study

Over the Credit Cap: students usually can get up 150% of their credits for a 2 year program. This means

that once they reach 60 credits x that by 150% which is 90 credits max and they are no longer eligible for
PELL.
For a 4 year institution the credit cap is 120 x 150% = 180 credits.

Over Income - Student made too much money in the two (2) previous tax years. (For example: Student applies for FAFSA for the
upcoming AY24-25. Their Income will come from their 2022 Income Tax or Wages)

3rd Party Billing
3rd Party Billing: Include funding from outside resources such as Montana Voc Rehab, Veterans Admin, etc. Inside resources include BFCC
programs.These fundings are a result of a student invoice from BFCC;

Approved by the Board of Trustees on July 28, 2021 Disclaimer: Information is subject to change.
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